

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33184 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 32986 OF 2025**

Akshay Hari Om Bhatia

... Applicant/Plaintiff.

**Versus**

John Doe S

... Respondent/Defendant.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Chandragupta Patil i/by Parinam Law Associates for Applicant/Plaintiff.  
Ms. Meenaz Kakalia for the Respondent/Defendant No.3.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : December 04, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. The Defendant is permitted to file affidavit showing the compliance of the order of 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.
2. Stand over to **14<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**